JAN. 17. 2006 11:04AM OBLON, SPIVAK

NO. 566 P. 7

FORM PTO-1505	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
06-04 PATEI	NTS ONLY Parent and Tradomark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark C	Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kuraray Co., Ltd.	 Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: Kuraray Medical Inc. Address: 1621, Sakazu Kurashiki-shi
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Japan Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a new applic	ration
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,486,285
Additional number	rs attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. <u>Marvin J. Spivak</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature
Registration Number: 24,913	
1 otal number of pages 1	including this cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf Director of the United St	detach this portion formation to: ates Patent and Trademark Office ment Recordation Services
	ia, Virginia. 22313

N. 17. 2006 11:04AM	OBLON, SPIVAK	NO. 566 PACE 004/008 Fax Server
htFax	1,0,00	
<u></u>	10/31/ 70022	2005 1468
Atty Docker No.: 201325U		VICE ONLY COUP DE TRANSPORT OF COMME
Fo the Director of the United :	States Patent and Trademark (office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(i		2. Name and address of receiving party (res).
Kuraray Co., Ltd.		Name: Kuraray Medical Inc.
		Address: 1621, Sakazu Kurashiki-shi
() of converse	ring party(ies) attached? 🗆 Y-	
	m ² h= 0.4+1	Japan
3. Nahne of Conveyance:	□) <i>(</i>	
Assignment	Menger Change of Name	
 Security Agreement Other 		
Execution Date:	October 11, 2005	Additional name(s) and address(es) stached? 🖸 Yes
4. Application number(s) or 1		
a. Application name is bring	filed together with a new appl	ication
		B. Patent No.(5)
A. Patent Application No.(s)		6,486,235
	ក្នុងភ្នំរំរាំចាររាំ រាមពារី	ers atlached? 🖸 Yes 📕 No
5. Name and address of part		6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
Customer Number		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
22850		
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220		8. Deposit account humber. (Arne's deposit account) (Arne's duplicance copy of this pass if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature		and any other had copy is a frut
To the best of my knowled	ige and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original docum	1674	Pretto [0[3] /05
<u>Marvin J. Spi</u> Name of Person S	<u>rak</u>	Signature Date
-		
Registration Number: 24,	9 13	the inclusion this cover sheet 3
	Total number of pag	ges including this cover sheet 3
·		
		nor demah this portion
	A. A	t information to:
Mail documents to be reco	HORD WITH REQUIRED COVER WAS	
Mail documents to be reco	Director of the Unite Mail Stop An	d States Patent and Trademark Office signment Recordation Services andria, Virginia, 22313

1

PATENT REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0271 •

.

ينز

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Kuraray Co., Ltd. of 1621, Sakazu, Kurashiki-shi, Okayama 710-8622, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent of the United States of America No. 6,486,285 issued on November 26, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Kuraray Medical Inc. of 1621, Sakazu, Kurashiki-shi, Okayama 710-8622, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kuraray Co., Ltd. by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. 7-

×.

. •

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Kuraray Co., Ltd. has caused these presents to

be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

KURARAY CO., LTD.

Date:______ October 11, 2005

rsuaki Wakii By:

Name: Yasuaki WAKUI Title: Representative Director and President

.

RECORDED: 01/17/2006